

City of Seguin

210 E. Gonzales Street Seguin TX, 78155

Notice of Possible Quorum Meeting Agenda City Council

It's real.

Thursday, January 30, 2025

5:00 PM

Utility Operation Center, 3027 N. Austin

This Notice of Possible Quorum of the Seguin City Council has been posted to notify the public that the governing body of the City of Seguin, Texas may be in attendance at the following:

Community Meeting on Transportation + Mobility Master Plan

Thursday, January 30, 2025 5:00 P.M. - 7:00 P.M.

Utility Operation Center 3027 N. Austin Seguin, TX 78155

The City of Seguin will host a Community Meeting to showcase the latest effort in the development of an updated Transportation + Mobility Master Plan (TMMP). Attendees will have the opportunity to learn about the proposed active transportation improvements, intersection improvements, and new corridor proposals for a growing city. They will be able to view the draft Master Thoroughfare Plan Map, supporting project exhibits, and provide feedback on future transportation options.

Visit www.SeguinMobility.com for more details.

No Action will be taken.

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of possible quorum was posted in the outside display case at the front of the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on the 24th day of January 2025 at 4:50 P.M.

Kristin Mueller, City Secretary